



\$~55

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 662/2024 & CM APPL. 41407/2024**

VIKASH KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Appellant in person

versus

NTPC LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Neeraj, Mr. Vedansh Anand &  
Mr. Mahesh Kumar Rathore,  
Advocates for R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

**24.07.2024**

%

**CM APPL. 41405-06/2024**

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Applications stand disposed of.

**LPA 662/2024 & CM APPL. 41407/2024**

3. Notice issued.
4. Learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent no. 2.
5. On appellant taking steps, let notice be served upon the respondent no. 1 through all prescribed modes returnable on 14.10.2024.

**SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J**

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**JULY 24, 2024/as**