



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 662/2024 & CM APPL. 41407/2024**

VIKASH KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

NTPC LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Mr. Vikram Singh
Baid and Mr. Ajitesh Garg, Adv. for NTPC
Ltd.

Mr. Neeraj, SPC with Mr. Vedanshi Anand,
GP and Mr. Sachin Saraswat, Adv. for
R-2/UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

14.10.2024

1. Mr. Sanjay Jain, learned Senior Counsel as instructed by
Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, appears on behalf of Respondents 1 and 3
to 8.

2. Mr. Neeraj, Senior Panel Counsel appears on behalf of
Respondent 2.

3. As this is an appeal, exchange of pleadings is not necessary.

4. List for disposal on 22 January 2025 at the end of the Board.



5. Both sides are directed to place on record short notes of their respective submissions not exceeding six pages each after exchanging copies with each other at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.

6. They may also place on record, duly indexed compilations of any judicial authorities on which they may seek to place reliance.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J.

OCTOBER 14, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any