



\$~48

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 662/2024 & CM APPL. 41407/2024

**VIKASH KUMAR** .....Appellant

Through: Appellant in person.

versus

**NTPC LIMITED & ORS.** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain Sr. Adv with  
Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Mr. Vikram Singh  
Baid, Mr Ajitesh Garg, Advs. for R-1.  
Mr. Vedanash Anand, Adv. for UOI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

**ORDER**

**03.02.2025**

%

As it is now 4.40 pm, and the Bench has to rise, it is not possible to take up this matter today. Re-notify on 04 July 2025.

**C.HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**AJAY DIGPAUL, J.**

**FEBRUARY 3, 2025**

*an*

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*