



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 662/2024 & CM APPL. 41407/2024
VIKASH KUMARAppellant
Through: Applicant in person (VC)

versus

NTPC LIMITED & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr.Sanjay Jain Sr. Adv with
Mr.Adarsh Tripathi, Mr.Vikram
Singh Baid, Mr.Ajitesh Garg,
Adv. for R-1.
Mr.Vedanash Anand, Adv. for
UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

%

ORDER
04.07.2025

List for hearing on 4th December, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 4, 2025/Arya/DG

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)