



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 662/2024 and CM APPL. 41407/2024

VIKASH KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Appellant in person.

versus

NTPC LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Neeraj, SPC and Ms. Soumyadip Chakraborty, Advocate for UOI.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Mr. Vikram Singh Baid and Mr. Ajitesh Garg, Advocates for NTPC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

04.12.2025

List this case on 23.03.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J.

DECEMBER 4, 2025/MR