



\$~77.

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 662/2024

VIKASH KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Appellant in person

versus

NTPC LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through:

Mr.Neeraj, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Tripathi and Mr. Vikram  
Singh Baid, Mr Ajitesh Garg, Advs.  
for NTPC

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA**

**ORDER**

% **07.05.2026**

**CM APPL. 30562/2026**

The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.

List on 20.05.2026.

**BY ORDER**

**(PRIVATE SECRETARY)**

**MAY 7, 2026**